## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tyson Foods, Inc.		04/13/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tyson Deli, Inc.
Street Address:	2210 W. Oaklawn Drive
Internal Address:	AR058124
City:	Springdale
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72762
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78287803	WINGS ON THE FLY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (479)290-7967

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 479-290-4099

Email: christine.daugherty@tyson.com

Correspondent Name: Christine Daugherty
Address Line 1: 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive

Address Line 2: AR058124

Address Line 4: Springdale, ARKANSAS 72762

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Read Hudson
Signature:	/r. read hudson/
Date:	04/27/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0175

900047652

Total Attachments: 4
source=Trademark assignment#page1.tif
source=Trademark assignment#page2.tif
source=Trademark assignment#page3.tif
source=Trademark assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0176

FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

# TRADEMARKSONLY

,	$\blacksquare$	
	<u> </u>	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tyson Foods, Inc. Name: Tyson Deli, Inc. Internal Address: AR058124 Street Address: 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive □ Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: Springdale State: AR ZIP: 72762 ☑ Corporation-State Delaware Other\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No ☐ Association □ General Partnership\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_ ☑ Corporation-State Delaware □ Merger □ Other □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other \_\_\_\_\_ is attached: ☐ Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: \_\_April 13, 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 78-287803 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Essa Hicks Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\) Internal Address: AR058124 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive 8. Deposit account number: 50227 City: Springdale State: AR ZIP: 72762 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4/27/06 Jenna R. Johnston Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Tyson Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive, Springdale, AR 72762 (hereinafter "Tyson"), has used, is using and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the following trademark now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Serial No.</u>

WINGS ON THE FLY

78-287803

WHEREAS, Tyson Deli, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive, Springdale, AR 72762 (hereinafter "Tyson Deli"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Hicks in and to, and to the use of the above identified trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and the above-identified United States trademark application therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Tyson hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Tyson Deli its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the above-identified trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and the above-identified United States trademark application, and together with the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0178 Signed at Springdale, Arkansas this  $13^{\frac{1}{13}}$  day of April, 2006.

	TYSON FOODS, INC. A Delaware corporation
	By R. Rend Hudn
ATTEST:	
Modre	
Assistant Secretary	
	TYSON DELI, INC. A Delaware corporation
ATTEST;	By Jana C. Short
Ill blue	
Assistant Secretary	
STATE OF ARKANSAS )	
COUNTY OF BENTON ) ss.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said 0 2006 personally appeared Pread Hulson to n executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE executed the same as her free and voluntary act at	MARKS and acknowledged to me that he
	Anna Augus Somen
No local	Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0179

STATE OF ARKANSAS	)	
	)	SS.
COUNTY OF BENTON	)	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State on this 13 day of April, 2006 personally appeared Lenna 2 Johnston, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS and acknowledged to me that she executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 04/27/2006



Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003298 FRAME: 0180